Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 7-3-06

07-06-2006

RECORDATION FORM COVER SH. 103269371

|   | SONLY   |  |
|---|---|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.   |   |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)   |  |
| Eajus Technologies, LLC   | Name: Robert D. Judson and Paul Judson  |  |
|   | Internal Address:   |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) June 20, 2006  | Street Address: 4405 Castleglen Drive   |  |
| ✓ Assignment Merger   |   |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | City: Plano   |  |
| Joint Research Agreement  | State: Texas  |  |
| Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License   | Country: USA Zip:75093  |  |
| Other   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Ve   |  |
| 4. Application or patent number(s):   | document is being filed together with a new application   |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/840,147   | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |
| Additional numbers at   |   |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence  | •   |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   |  |
| Name: John A. Thomas  |   |  |
| •   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  |  |
| Name:John A. Thomas   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card   |  |
| Name: John A. Thomas Internal Address: 2200 One Galleria Tower  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |  |
| Name:John A. Thomas   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |  |
| Name: John A. Thomas  Internal Address: 2200 One Galleria Tower  Street Address: 13355 Noel Road, L.B. 48   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed   |  |
| Name: John A. Thomas  Internal Address: 2200 One Galleria Tower  Street Address: 13355 Noel Road, L.B. 48  City: Dallas   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting tit  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  |  |
| Name: John A. Thomas  Internal Address: 2200 One Galleria Tower  Street Address: 13355 Noel Road, L.B. 48  City: Dallas  State: Texas Zip:75240-1518  | involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  ✓ Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting tit  8. Payment Information  |  |
| Name: John A. Thomas  Internal Address: 2200 One Galleria Tower  Street Address: 13355 Noel Road, L.B. 48  City: Dallas  State: Texas Zip:75240-1518  Phone Number: (972) 419-8378  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  |  |
| Name: John A. Thomas  Internal Address: 2200 One Galleria Tower  Street Address: 13355 Noel Road, L.B. 48  City: Dallas  State: Texas Zip:75240-1518  Phone Number: (972) 419-8378  Fax Number: (972) 419-8329                                      | involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date   |  |
| Name: John A. Thomas  Internal Address: 2200 One Galleria Tower  Street Address: 13355 Noel Road, L.B. 48  City: Dallas  State: Texas Zip:75240-1518  Phone Number: (972) 419-8378  Fax Number: (972) 419-8329  Email Address: jathomas@gpm-law.com | involved: _1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tif  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name   |  |
| Name: John A. Thomas  Internal Address: 2200 One Galleria Tower  Street Address: 13355 Noel Road, L.B. 48  City: Dallas  State: Texas Zip:75240-1518  Phone Number: (972) 419-8378  Fax Number: (972) 419-8329                                      | involved: _1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tite)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name |  |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 018021 FRAME: 0832

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Assignor Eajus Technologies, LLC is the owner of certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled BARREL AND BALL SIZER FOR PAINT-BALL GUN, and having Application No. 10/840,147 and filing date May 6, 2004.

Robert D. Judson and Paul Judson (collectively "Assignees"), whose address is 4405 Castleglen Drive, Plano, Texas 75093, want to acquire each a fifty percent (50%) interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements and application.

For a good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements and the application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country; and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for the improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for the improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Director of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as stated, to issue all patents for the improvements to Assignees in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Assignor covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor will communicate to Assignees any facts known to Assignor respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

| SIGNED this the 20 day  | of Rue, 2006.  |       |
|---|--|-------|
|   | EAJUS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC  |       |
|   | By ROBERT D. JUDSON, President                                     |       |
| STATE OF TEXAS  | ş  |       |
| COUNTY OF DALLAS  | §<br>§   |       |
| This instrument was acknowled<br>Robert D. Judson, President of E | ged before me on the ZOHA day of Jule, 200 ajus Technologies, LLC. | 06 by |
| RENEE H. CANGEN<br>MY COMMISSION EXP<br>March 9, 2010             | Rever Hlanzeni   |       |

 $T: VAT \setminus EAJUS \setminus EAJ$ 

RECORDED: 07/03/2006

Page Solo

PATENT REEL: 018021 FRAME: 0833